
WSOGR
THE WORLD SERIES OF

GIN RUMMY

The Gin Rummy Association
presents

The

HOLIDAY
CLASSIC

November 17th-20th

The Horseshoe

Las Vegas, Nevada
Skyview #2 — 26th Floor — Resort Tower

2025

GIN
RUMMY

Schedule
Holiday Classic Gin Rummy Tournament
November 17th-20th, 2025

World Series of Gin Rummy
May 12th-15th, 2026

Tournaments are held at The Horseshoe Casino & 
Hotel, which is on “The Las Vegas Strip.”  We prefer 
that you stay at The Horseshoe, so that we can 
continue to host our tournaments there — and we 
are provided the benefit of special group rates.

To make Room Reservations, RSVP for tournaments, 
and learn more about the organization, visit our 
website: www.wsogr.com

For questions and feedback, please contact:

Mario Delis, owner
Phone: (661) 978-6024
Email: mariodelis@wsogr.com

Steve Owsley
Congratulations!

2024 Player of the Year

2025 Leaderboard
Top 20

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

MOLZAN
WILLIS
OWSLEY
CAMPBELL
SILVER 
DELIS
CARILLO
ZAYAS
CLOUD
GLUCKSTERN
ALGOOD
FALLS
PARKER
ROGERS
ROBINSON
WILLIAMS
FERNANDO
HARVEY
JACOBS
POUND

740
690
620
590
580
460
410
400
310
300
300
300
270
210
110
110
100
90
90
90

For the complete Leaderboard, visit: www.wsogr.com



Holiday Classic
2025

Schedule of Events

Monday, November 17th
PARTNERSHIP — 12:00 P.M.
5 - 250 point games. Must stop if you lose 2 games. 
Game 4 and 5 winners are in the finals. If you do not 
have a partner, we will match you with one. You can 
register from 9 a.m. until the Partnership begins at 
12 p.m. (Cash Only)

Tuesday, November 18th
SINGLES — 10:00 A.M.
8 - 200 point games. Must stop if you lose 7 games. 

Wednesday, November 19th
SINGLES — 10:00 A.M.
Continuation of Singles. Must win 10 games before 
you lose 7. All 10 game winners are in the finals.

Thursday, November 20th
FINALS — 10:00 A.M.
SINGLES, FREE ROLL, AND CONSOLATION

How to Enter
RSVP at www.wsogr.com

Partnership: $600/person
Singles: $1,200

ROOM RESERVATIONS at The HORSESHOE
Use Code: SBRUM5

If made from the www.wsogr.com website, instead of 
calling, there is no $15 extra charge.

GROUP ROOM RATES
1-2 Guests, Average Nightly Rate: $106.50 - $131.50 
(+ Taxes & Fees)

CUT OFF DATE for SPECIAL RATES
October 16th, 2025

CALL The HORSESHOE for RESERVATIONS
Phone: 1-800-358-8777

Disclaimer: The Gin Rummy Association reserves the 
right to modify this promotion at its discretion. Visit 
www.wsogr.com for up-to-date information.

‘25 WSOGR
Congratulations to the Winners

PARTNERSHIP
1st: Campbell - Willis
2nd: Silver - Molzan

SINGLES
1st: Steve Owsley
2nd: Matt Molzan
3rd: Al Carillo
4th: Jeff Algood
5th: Hector Zayas
6th: Shane Falls
7th: Steve Willis
8th: Steve Cloud

WSOGR
THE WORLD SERIES OF

GIN RUMMY


