# Congratulations! Steve Owsley

2024 Player of the Year

# 2025 Leaderboard

**Top 20** 

1)	MOLZAN	740
2)	WILLIS	690
3)	OWSLEY	620
4)	CAMPBELL	590
5)	SILVER	580
6)	DELIS	460
7)	CARILLO	410
8)	ZAYAS	400
9)	CLOUD	310
10)	GLUCKSTERN	300
11)	ALGOOD	300
12)	FALLS	300
13)	PARKER	270
14)	ROGERS	210
15)	ROBINSON	110
16)	WILLIAMS	110
17)	FERNANDO	100
18)	HARVEY	90
19)	JACOBS	90
20)	POUND	90

For the complete Leaderboard, visit: www.wsogr.com

# Schedule

# **Holiday Classic Gin Rummy Tournament**

November 17th-20th, 2025

# World Series of Gin Rummy

May 12th-15th, 2026

Tournaments are held at The Horseshoe Casino & Hotel, which is on "The Las Vegas Strip." We prefer that you stay at The Horseshoe, so that we can continue to host our tournaments there — and we are provided the benefit of special group rates.

To make Room Reservations, RSVP for tournaments, and learn more about the organization, visit our website: www.wspar.com



For questions and feedback, please contact:

# Mario Delis, owner

Phone: (661) 978-6024

Email: mariodelis@wsogr.com



The Gin Rummy Association presents

# The GIN RUMMY 10110AY CLASSIC

November 17th-20th *2025* 

# The Horseshoe

Skyview #2 — 26th Floor — Resort Tower

Las Vegas, Nevada





25 WSOGR Congratulations to the Winners

# **Schedule of Events**

# Monday, November 17th PARTNERSHIP — 12:00 P.M.

5 - 250 point games. Must stop if you lose 2 games. Game 4 and 5 winners are in the finals. If you do not have a partner, we will match you with one. You can register from 9 a.m. until the Partnership begins at 12 p.m. (Cash Only)

# Tuesday, November 18th SINGLES — 10:00 A.M.

8 - 200 point games. Must stop if you lose 7 games.

# Wednesday, November 19th SINGLES — 10:00 A.M.

Continuation of Singles. Must win 10 games before you lose 7. All 10 game winners are in the finals.

Thursday, November 20th
FINALS — 10:00 A.M.
SINGLES, FREE ROLL, AND CONSOLATION

# Partnership: \$600/person

**Singles: \$1,200** 

# **ROOM RESERVATIONS at The HORSESHOE**

**Use Code: SBRUM5** 

If made from the <u>www.wsogr.com</u> website, instead of calling, there is no \$15 extra charge.

### **GROUP ROOM RATES**

1-2 Guests, Average Nightly Rate: \$106.50 - \$131.50 (+ Taxes & Fees)

### **CUT OFF DATE for SPECIAL RATES**

October 16th, 2025

### **CALL The HORSESHOE for RESERVATIONS**

Phone: 1-800-358-8777

Disclaimer: The Gin Rummy Association reserves the right to modify this promotion at its discretion. Visit <a href="https://www.wsogr.com">www.wsogr.com</a> for up-to-date information.

### **PARTNERSHIP**

1st: Campbell - Willis 2nd: Silver - Molzan

### **SINGLES**

1st: Steve Owsley 2nd: Matt Molzan 3rd: Al Carillo 4th: Jeff Algood 5th: Hector Zayas 6th: Shane Falls 7th: Steve Willis 8th: Steve Cloud









